
Town of Williston 
Fall 2020 Street Sweeping 

Request for Quotes 
September 18, 2020 

 
INTRODUCTION 

 
The Town of Williston is interested in a quote to sweep approximately 23 miles of curbed town roads. 
The roads are listed in Attachment A, which includes a map for reference. Only the curbed sections of 
the roads listed shall be swept. Road segments void of a curb shall not be swept. Debris will be 
collected and disposed of in a designated location provided by the Town. 
 
SPECIFICATIONS 
 

1. Street sweeping may begin after October 15, 2020 and must be completed no later than 
December 1, 2020.  

2. Debris shall be collected using a vacuum assisted sweeper.   
3. The collected material can be dumped at the DPW site located off of Avenue A with a 

minimum 24 hour advance notice to the Towns Stormwater Coordinator. 
4. The material collected shall be measured in cubic yards and included on all invoices. 

 
Quality Control/Quality Assurance: 
 
The Contractor must provide a list of experience with at least three previous similar projects.   
The Contractor shall furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to accomplish this work and 
make it whole. 
The Contractor shall provide a Certificate of Liability insurance naming the Williston as an additional 
insured according to the requirement of the Owner.  
 General Liability: 
  Each Occurrence  $1,000,000 
  MED EXP(any one person)      $10,000 
  Personal & ADV Injury $1,000,000 
  General Aggregate  $2,000,000 
  Products – Conpcp AGG $2,000,000                                                                   
Payment to the Contractor will be made within 30 working days of receipt of invoice as work is 
completed. 
 
Proposal Submission and Deadline: 
 

a. Sealed proposals shall be delivered to the Stormwater Coordinator Christine Dougherty, 
7900 Williston Rd, Williston, VT 05495 by no later than 4:00 PM on September 30th.  

b. All questions by prospective bidders must be submitted via email to Christine 
Dougherty at cdougherty@willistonvt.org, by September 25th at 4 PM. 

c. Any RFQ received after the time and date specified, shall not be considered.  No RFQ 
may be withdraw within 90 days after the actual date of the opening thereof. 

d. The Town of Williston reserves the right to reject all RFQ’s received or to accept the 
RFQ deemed in the best interest of the Town regardless of price. Further, the Town 
reserves the right to add or delete items based upon the Towns financial position.  



Attachment A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Town of Williston RFQ 
 
 

Street Sweeping  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
    
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Town of Williston 
Fall 2020 Street Sweeping 

List of Roads with Curbed Segments 
 

Street Name  Street Name  

AVENUE A HICKORY HILL RD 

AVENUE B HILLCREST LN 

AVENUE C HILLSIDE DR 

AVENUE D HONEYSUCKLE LN 

BARRETT LN HORSESHOE DR 

BINGHAM LN INDUSTRIAL AVE 

BISHOP AVE ISHAM CIR 

BITTERSWEET CIR JAKES WAY 

BLAIR PARK RD JAMES BROWN DR 

BRENNAN WOODS DR JENSEN RD 

BROOKSIDE DR KATIE LN 

CENTER ST KNIGHT LN 

CHAMBERLIN LN LAWNWOOD DR 

CHELSEA PL MADISON DR 

COUNTRY LN MAPLE TREE PL 

COYOTE LN MARSHALL AVE 

DAY LN MCMULLEN LN 

FAIRWAY DR MEADOWRUN RD 

FAWN PL MERCHANTS ROW 

GAIL TER METCALF DR 

GOODRICH DR MICHAEL LN 

HANON DR MORGAN PKWY 

HARTE CIR N BROWNELL RD 

HARVEST LN OBRIEN CT 

HELENA DR OLD STAGE RD 



PALMER CT STILLWATER LN 

PAUL ST STIRRUP CIR 

PINECREST CIR STONYBROOK DR 

PRIMROSE LN SUNDOWN DR 

RAVEN CIR TALCOTT RD 

RAVEN CIR TAMARACK DR 

S BROWNELL RD TERRY LN 

SADLER LN VILLAGE GRV 

SAVAGE CT WHITEWATER CIR 

SHARON DR WILDFLOWER CIR 

SHIRLEY CIR WINSLOW LN 

SHUNPIKE RD WINTER SPORT LN 

SLATE BARN DR WRIGHT AVE 

SOUTHRIDGE RD ZEPHYR RD 

SPRUCE LN 
 

 



MARSHALL AVE

ZE
PH

YR
 RD

HA
RV

ES
T L

N

AVENUE C

N B
RO

WN
EL

L R
D

AVENUE B

DAY LN

LAWNWOOD DR

CO
YO

TE
 LN

INDUSTRIAL AVE

OL
D S

TA
GE

 RD

MEADOWRUN RD KA
TIE

 LN

ME
TC

AL
F D

R

AVENUE A

HANON DR

HILLSIDE DR

FAIRWAY DRMA
PL

E T
RE

E P
L

SOUTHRIDGE RD

CH
AM

BE
RL

IN 
LN

TALCOTT RD

TAMARACK DR

SUNDOWN DR

MI
CH

AE
L L

N

KNIGHT LN

SADLER LN

MORGAN PKWY

S B
RO

WN
EL

L R
D

SHARON DR

OBRIEN CT

JE
NS

EN
 RD

WILDFLOWER CIR

BA
RR

ET
T L

N

WRIGHT AVE

MADISON DR

SL
AT

E B
AR

N D
R

HELENA DR

BLAIR PARK RD

COUNTRY LN

SPRUCE LN

HONEYSUCKLE LN

BISHOP AVE

Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, USGS, Intermap, INCREMENT P, NRCan, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), Esri Korea, Esri (Thailand),
NGCC, (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community

Town of Williston Street Sweeping Map - Fall 2020

±0 0.5 10.25
Miles

*The areas highlighted in green reflect curbed sections of the road.
** Scale is for reference only


